# 40.00 2236764<del>|</del>|

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Auto Accessories, Inc.		08/03/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D & D Anli International Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1st Fl., No. 15, Lane 191, Xinhu 2nd Road, Neihu
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236764	EX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)996-8625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976

Email: linyun@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng

Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1120405TM

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900033210

Name: Lin-Yun Cheng
Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0483

Signature:	/lin-yun cheng/
Date:	10/03/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0484

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>American Auto Accessories</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>New York State corporation</u>, having its principal offices at <u>112-01</u>, <u>Northern Blvd.</u>, <u>Corona</u>, <u>NY 11368</u>, <u>United States</u>, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Item No.	Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	
1	EX	2,236,764	Аргіі 06, 1999	

Whereas, <u>D & D Anli International Co.</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, a <u>Taiwan</u> corporation, having its principal offices at <u>1st Fl.</u>, <u>No. 15</u>, <u>Lane 191</u>, <u>Xinhu 2nd Road</u>, <u>Neihu</u>, <u>Taipei</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark(s).

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, American Auto Accessories, Inc., hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, D & D Anli International Co., Ltd, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark(s) together with the good will of the business symbolized by the above identified trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all lawful papers required to obtain, maintain and enforce said mark(s).

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and Title	Date Signed
Angelan	HENRY HTU CEO	8-3-05

#

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0485

**RECORDED: 10/03/2005**